Success  Success
Enroliments Count Rate
2009/2010 3,926 3,182 81%
2010/2011 3,598 2,833 79%
2011/2012 3,589 2,886 80%
2012/2013 3,492 2,690 7%
2013/2014 3,132 2,375 76%
Headcount  Success Count
Fall 2009 1,593 1,263
Fall 2010 1,526 1,157
Fall 2011 1,479 1,263
Fall 2012 1,536 1,181
Fall 2013 1,315 998
Spring 2010 1,833 1,508
Spring 2011 1,582 1,302
Spring 2012 1,593 1,200
Spring 2013 1,517 1,172
Spring 2014 1,353 1,029
Summer 2009 500 411
Summer 2010 490 374
Summer 2011 517 423
Summer 2012 439 337
Summer 2013 464 348
Total 17,737 13,966

Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
Kinesiology, Athletics and Dance

Course Success and Retention Annualy

Success Success Retention
Rate Goal Rate Diff Count

70%
70%

70%
70%

70%

11%
9%

10%
7%

6%

3,551
3,187

3,239
3,109

2,724

Retention

Rate
90%

89%

90%
89%

87%

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success Rate
79%
76%
85%
7%
76%
82%
82%
75%
7%
76%
82%
76%
82%
7%
75%
79%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count
1,436
1,340
1,336
1,371
1,157
1,634
1,404
1,421
1,351
1,155

481
443
482
387
412
15,810

Retention

Rate Goal
84%

84%

84%
84%

84%

Retention Rate

90%
88%
90%
89%
88%
89%
89%
89%
89%
85%
96%
90%
93%
88%
89%
89%

Retention

Rate Diff
6%

5%

6%
5%

3%
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Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2009/2010 African Am. 168 119 71% 139 83%
Asian 295 232 79% 264 89%
Filipino 66 54 82% 60 91%
Hispanic 1,279 1,014 79% 1,162 91%
Native Am. 14 13 93% 14 100%
Unknown 428 330 77% 376 88%
White 1,676 1,420 85% 1,536 92%
Totals & Averages 3,926 3,182 81% 3,551 90%
2010/2011 African Am. 192 150 78% 166 86%
Asian 218 188 86% 199 91%
Filipino 71 64 90% 68 96%
Hispanic 1,341 1,008 75% 1,166 87%
Native Am. 12 9 75% 11 92%
Unknown 527 408 77% 455 86%
White 1,237 1,006 81% 1,122 91%
Totals & Averages 3,598 2,833 79% 3,187 89%
2011/2012 African Am. 185 146 79% 166 90%
Asian 212 163 77% 193 91%
Filipino 68 57 84% 61 90%
Hispanic 1,265 1,000 79% 1,141 90%
Native Am. 16 14 88% 14 88%
Unknown 595 476 80% 532 89%
White 1,248 1,030 83% 1,132 91%
Totals & Averages 3,589 2,886 80% 3,239 90%
2012/2013 African Am. 173 110 64% 135 78%
Asian 235 175 74% 208 89%
Filipino 80 72 90% 75 94%
Hispanic 1,356 1,011 75% 1,200 88%
Native Am. 13 12 92% 12 92%
Unknown 564 452 80% 516 91%
White 1,071 858 80% 963 90%
Totals & Averages 3,492 2,690 7% 3,109 89%
2013/2014 African Am. 160 111 69% 134 84%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 2



2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Success Rate

79%
79%
76%
78%
74%
78%
76%

Retention Count
176

60

1,144

9

480

721

2,724

Headcount Success Count
200 157
68 54
1,310 990
9 7
547 404
838 652
3,132 2,375
Headcount  Success Count
2,114 1,649
1,709 1,453
71 50
3,894 3,152
1,918 1,447
1,592 1,322
62 41
3,572 2,810
1,793 1,412
1,720 1,417
53 38
3,566 2,867
1,768 1,311
1,663 1,330
45 34
3,476 2,675
1,612 1,176
1471 1,164
47 34
3,130 2,374

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success Rate
78%

85%
70%
81%
75%
83%
66%
79%
79%
82%
72%
80%
74%
80%
76%
77%
73%
79%
72%
76%

Retention Count
1,873

1,587

59
3,519
1,662
1,448

53
3,163
1,598
1,573

48
3,219
1,528
1,524

41
3,093
1,374
1,307

41
2,722

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
88%

88%

87%

100%

88%

86%

87%

Retention Rate
89%

93%
83%
90%
87%
91%
85%
89%
89%
91%
91%
90%
86%
92%
91%
89%
85%
89%
87%
87%
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Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount  Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2009/2010 Under 18 297 245 82% 282 95%
Age 18-22 1,499 1,209 81% 1,338 89%

Age 23-28 558 417 75% 480 86%

Age 29-39 376 265 70% 319 85%

Age 40-49 268 199 74% 241 90%

Age 50-59 270 225 83% 249 92%

Age 60+ 658 622 95% 642 98%

Totals & Averages 3,926 3,182 81% 3,551 90%

2010/2011 Under 18 313 262 84% 293 94%
Age 18-22 1,659 1,347 81% 1,474 89%

Age 23-28 509 354 70% 419 82%

Age 29-39 397 276 70% 336 85%

Age 40-49 274 203 74% 240 88%

Age 50-59 174 138 79% 160 92%

Age 60+ 272 253 93% 265 97%

Totals & Averages 3,598 2,833 79% 3,187 89%

2011/2012 Under 18 317 269 85% 297 94%
Age 18-22 1,686 1,360 81% 1,517 90%

Age 23-28 480 363 76% 419 87%

Age 29-39 339 250 74% 296 87%

Age 40-49 220 160 73% 189 86%

Age 50-59 213 170 80% 192 90%

Age 60+ 334 314 94% 329 99%

Totals & Averages 3,589 2,886 80% 3,239 90%

2012/2013 Under 18 219 187 85% 205 94%
Age 18-22 1,722 1,366 79% 1,553 90%

Age 23-28 552 391 71% 463 84%

Age 29-39 368 250 68% 321 87%

Age 40-49 234 164 70% 200 85%

Age 50-59 176 132 75% 155 88%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 4



Age 60+
Totals & Averages
2013/2014 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
221
3,492
172
1,635
536
378
205
133
73
3,132

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Count
200
2,690
142
1,290
381
273
142
97

50
2,375

Success Rate
90%
77%
83%
79%
71%
72%
69%
73%
68%
76%

Retention Count
212
3,109
162
1,445
451
323
167
110
66
2,724

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
96%
89%
94%
88%
84%
85%
81%
83%
90%
87%
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2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count

2,671
314
333
170
307
131

2,367
344
339
162
253
133

2,441
360
290
143
248
107

2,457
269
259
143
251
113

2,215
199
239
157
185
137

2,233
263
274
117
201

94

1,901
288
254
111
186

93

1,981
304
229
114
174

84

1,923
231
191

96
169
80

1,703
172
176
100
127

97

Success Rate
84%
84%
82%
69%
65%
72%
80%
84%
75%
69%
74%
70%
81%
84%
79%
80%
70%
79%
78%
86%
74%
67%
67%
71%
77%
86%
74%
64%
69%
71%

Retention Count
2,420
298
307
149
265
112
2,107
320
293
134
219
114
2,198
341
254
134
215
97
2,190
255
232
120
213
99
1,899
191
216
136
168
114

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
91%
95%
92%
88%
86%
85%
89%
93%
86%
83%
87%
86%
90%
95%
88%
94%
87%
91%
89%
95%
90%
84%
85%
88%
86%
96%
90%
87%
91%
83%
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2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014

Total

Not Online
Not Online
Not Online
Not Online
Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount
3,926
3,598
3,589
3,492

16
3,020
96
17,737

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success Count
3,182

2,833

2,886

2,690

13

2,297

65

13,966

Success Rate
81%
79%
80%
7%
81%
76%
68%
79%

Retention Count
3,551

3,187

3,239

3,109

14

2,629

81

15,810

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
90%
89%
90%
89%
88%
87%
84%
89%
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Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skill

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count  Retention Rate
2009/2010 Non Basic S 3,926 3,182 81% 3,551 90%
2010/2011 NonBasic S 3,598 2,833 79% 3,187 89%
2011/2012 NonBasic S 3,589 2,886 80% 3,239 90%
2012/2013 Non Basic S 3,492 2,690 7% 3,109 89%
2013/2014 Non Basic S 3,132 2,375 76% 2,724 87%
Total 17,737 13,966 79% 15,810 89%

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count  Retention Rate

2009/2010 CTE 62 34 55% 47 76%
Not CTE 3,864 3,148 81% 3,504 91%
2010/2011 CTE 70 27 39% 42 60%
Not CTE 3,528 2,806 80% 3,145 89%
2011/2012 CTE 58 36 62% 47 81%
Not CTE 3,531 2,850 81% 3,192 90%
2012/2013 CTE 52 27 52% 40 7%
Not CTE 3,440 2,663 7% 3,069 89%
2013/2014 CTE 75 57 76% 63 84%
Not CTE 3,057 2,318 76% 2,661 87%
Total 17,737 13,966 79% 15,810 89%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8



Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2009/2010 Not Transferable 1 1 100% 1 100%
Transferable 3,925 3,181 81% 3,550 90%

2010/2011 Transferable 3,598 2,833 79% 3,187 89%
2011/2012 Transferable 3,589 2,886 80% 3,239 90%
2012/2013 Transferable 3,492 2,690 77% 3,109 89%
2013/2014 Transferable 3,132 2,375 76% 2,724 87%
Total 17,737 13,966 79% 15,810 89%

Grade Distribution

A B c D E Other W
Fall 2009 815 81 74 10 101 355 157
Fall 2010 822 67 21 18 110 304 184
Fall 2011 975 51 49 11 48 202 143
Fall 2012 899 75 51 23 114 209 165
Fall 2013 757 132 44 11 124 89 158
Spring 2010 1020 91 74 19 78 352 199
Spring 2011 885 60 35 10 73 341 178
Spring 2012 862 99 46 28 142 244 172
Spring 2013 844 79 52 16 87 274 165
Spring 2014 810 120 42 17 96 71 197
Summer 2009 271 11 11 3 39 146 19
Summer 2010 207 22 13 5 29 191 23
Summer 2011 248 12 13 23 186 35
Summer 2012 233 12 7 1 29 105 52
Summer 2013 254 28 9 4 44 73 52
Total 9902 940 541 176 1137 3142 1899

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 9



2009/2010
2010/2011

2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Course Success and Retention by Priori to College Level

Headcount Success Count

3,926
490
3,108
3,589
3,492
3,132
17,737

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

3,182
374
2,459
2,886
2,690
2,375
13,966

Success Rate
81%
76%
79%
80%
77%
76%
79%

Retention Count
3,551

443

2,744

3,239

3,109

2,724

15,810

Retention Rate
90%
90%
88%
90%
89%
87%
89%
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Fall 2009 ADAP 310
320
350
351
361
362
DANC 125
126
140
143
205
210
215
680CA
695
FITN 117
118
119
123
124
151
210
235
250
334
672
680CF
680CG
INDV 161
164
166
P.E. 115
116
118

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Adaptive PE. Fitness Profile
Adaptive Functional Fitness
Adap General Conditioning
Adaptive Strength Training
Balance and Coord Activities
Adaptive Lifelong Wellness
Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Ballroom Dance
Independent Study

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Beginning Step Aerobics
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phy:
Yoga

Cooperative Educ.: Internship
Cross Training

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training

Intro to Adaptive Physical Ed
Assisting/Adaptive PE.

Intro Functionl Fith Measures

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
101

20
20
17
19
23
100
88
19
5
17
3

7
25
1
244
132
57
36
27
24
101
37
31
68

62
46
14

N W N N O

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
101

20
20
17
19
22
66
63
12
3
14
3
6
19
1
148
92
44
36
19
12
100
18
18
47
1
60
41
14

P P N 01O

Success Rate
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
96%
66%
2%
63%
60%
82%
100%
86%
76%
100%
61%
70%
7%
100%
70%
50%
99%
49%
58%
69%
100%
97%
89%
100%
100%
71%
100%
33%
50%

Retention
101

20
20
17
19
22
87
81
15

5
14

3

23
1
200
110
56
36
23
21
100
23
23
61

60
44
14

P = N OO

Retention Rate
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
96%
87%
92%
79%
100%
82%
100%
86%
92%
100%
82%
83%
98%
100%
85%
88%
99%
62%
74%
90%
100%
97%
96%
100%
100%
71%
100%
33%
50%
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TEAM 105
115

141

143

180

181

185

VARS 114
140

154

695

Fall2010 DANC 125
126

140

143

151

153

156

205

210

215

FITN 112
117

118

119

122

123

124

151

210

235

250

320

334

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Advanced Baseball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer

Advanced Soccer

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Volleyball Training
Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Independent Study
Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa

Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet
Beginning Social Dance
Intermediate Social Dance
Advanced Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Step Aerobics

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phy:
Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Yoga

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
36

20
18
17

32
23
20
58

93
72
26

29
20

16
10

62
310
146

82

17

36

32

23

73

18

27

14

77

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
34

19
15
16

31
19
18
57

64
50
14

20
15

14

58
218
97
62

31
22
14
71
14

13
44

Success Rate
94%
95%
83%
94%
50%

100%
97%
83%
90%
98%

100%
69%
69%
54%
78%
69%
75%

100%
88%
70%
83%
94%
70%
66%
76%
47%
86%
69%
61%
97%
78%
30%
93%
57%

Retention
34

19
15
16

31
22
18
57

84
69
20

24
20

14
10

58
271
119

69

10

33

25

17

71

15

16

14

63

Retention Rate
94%
95%
83%
94%
50%

100%
97%
96%
90%
98%

100%
90%
96%
7%
89%
83%

100%

100%
88%

100%
83%
94%
87%
82%
84%
59%
92%
78%
74%
97%
83%
59%

100%
82%
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672
680CG
INDV 161
164
166
TEAM 105
115
141
143
180
181
185
680CC
VARS 114
140
154
Fall2011 DANC 125
126
140
143
151
153
156
205
210
215
FITN 112
117
118
119
122
123
124
151

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Cooperative Educ.: Internship
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training
Advanced Baseball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer
Advanced Soccer

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Volleyball Training
Intermediate Vball Training
Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet
Beginning Social Dance
Intermediate Social Dance
Advanced Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Step Aerobics

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
8

28
16
9
4
43
22
24
24
11
5
27
1
22
9
70
80
55
16
4
12
8
7
22
4
3
36
440
48
42
21
20
25
18

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
3

24
14
8
4
42
22
21
23
11
4
27
1
19
8
65
50
37
10
3
11
6

20

34
389
44
40
13
18

14

Success Rate
38%
86%
88%
89%

100%
98%
100%
88%
96%
100%
80%
100%
100%
86%
89%
93%
63%
67%
63%
75%
92%
75%
100%
91%
100%
100%
94%
88%
92%
95%
62%
90%
36%
78%

Retention
4

24
14

8

4
42
22
22
23
11

4
27

1
21

8
65
68
51
12

4
11

21

34
392
44
40
19
18
14
15

Retention Rate
50%
86%
88%
89%

100%
98%
100%
92%
96%
100%
80%
100%
100%
95%
89%
93%
85%
93%
75%
100%
92%
100%
100%
95%
100%
100%
94%
89%
92%
95%
90%
90%
56%
83%
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INDV

KINE

P.E.
TEAM

VARS

Fall 2012 DANC

FITN

210
235
320
332
334
680CG
161
164
250
672
695
105
115
141
143
171
174
180
181
680CB
680CC
114
140
154
125
126
140
143
150
205
210
215
112
117

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Stretching and Flexibility
Yoga

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phy:
Coopetive Educ.: Internship
Independent Study
Advanced Baseball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer

Advanced Soccer

Beginning Volleyball
Inter/adv. Volleyball

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Basketball
Intermediate Vball Training
Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa

Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet

Hip Hop

Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
96

19
49
73
69
17
15

5
23

58
14
17
11
29

11
28
27

46
89
66
12

24

14

18
355

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
90

14
47
70
50
15
14

3
14

1

54
14
14
11
23

11
28
27

43
61
46

13
11

14
237

Success Rate
94%
74%
96%
96%
2%
88%
93%
60%
61%

100%

93%
100%
82%
100%
79%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
93%
69%
70%
67%
67%
54%
79%
100%
100%
78%
67%

Retention
90

15
47
71
62
15
14

3
20

1

54
14
14
11
23

11
28
27

43
78
62

16
12

15
312

Retention Rate
94%
79%
96%
97%
90%
88%
93%
60%
87%

100%

93%
100%
82%
100%
79%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
93%
88%
94%
75%
83%
67%
86%
100%
100%
83%
88%

Page 14



INDV

KINE

P.E.
TEAM

VARS

118
119
122
123
124
210
235
320
332
334
680CG
161
164
166
101
245
250
672
695
105
115
141
143
148
171
174
180
181
680CB
680CE
114
140
154
340

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Stretching and Flexibility
Yoga

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training
Introduction to Kinesiology
Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng

Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phy:

Coopetive Educ.: Internship
Independent Study
Advanced Baseball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer
Advanced Soccer

Indoor Soccer

Beginning Volleyball
Inter/adv. Volleyball

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Basketball
Intermediate Basketball
Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Varsity Women's Volleyball

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
88

41
10
23
21
101
23
46
60
71
33
13
3
5
42
13
19

49
12
24
21
42
34
12

14
23
19
10
52
12

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
56

27

8
18
10
98
13
40
58
48
21
12

3

5
35

6
11

48
10
19
21
39
29
12

14
23
19
10
49
11

Success Rate
64%
66%
80%
78%
48%
97%
57%
87%
97%
68%
64%
92%

100%
100%
83%
46%
58%

100%
98%
83%
79%

100%
93%
85%

100%
50%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
94%
92%

Retention
73

38

9
18
14
99
18
40
58
59
29
12

3

39
11
16

48
11
19
21
39
29
12

14
23
19
10
50
12

Retention Rate
83%
93%
90%
78%
67%
98%
78%
87%
97%
83%
88%
92%

100%
100%
93%
85%
84%

100%
98%
92%
79%

100%
93%
85%

100%
50%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
96%

100%
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Fall 2013 DANC 1211
121.2
1251
125.2
1253
130.1
130.2
130.4
140.1
140.2
140.3
150.1

FITN 112
117
118
119
122
152
210
235
304.1
304.2
3341
334.2
3343
3344
335.1
335.2

INDV 160.1
160.2
160.3
160.4
251.1
251.2

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Modern Dance |
Modern Dance Il
Salsa |

Salsall

Salsa lll

Jazz Dance |
Jazz Dance I
Jazz Dance IV
Ballet |

Ballet Il

Ballet Il

Hip Hop |
Cross Training

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.

Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Basketball Conditioning
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Yoga |

Yoga ll

Yoga lll

Yoga IV

Pilates |

Pilates Il

Golf |

Golfll

Golf Il

Golf IV

Tennis |

Tennis |l

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
8

1
76
56
33
12

1

17
1

20
20
301
115
35
18
14
65
16
20

68

14

37

10

20

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
3

1
59
33
28
11

11

12
18
190
95
23

13
61
10
18

47
10

=N

23

N R RO R

17

Success Rate
38%

100%

78%

59%

85%

92%

100%
65%
100%
67%
60%
90%
63%
83%
66%
50%
93%
94%
63%
90%
100%
69%
71%
100%
100%
62%
50%
90%
100%
100%
100%
85%
100%

Retention
6

1
70
48
31
11

1

5
14

12
19
258
107
26
14
13
61
13
18

58
14

=N

29

N P B ON

17

Retention Rate
75%
100%
92%
86%
94%
92%
100%
100%
82%
100%
100%
60%
95%
86%
93%
74%
78%
93%
94%
81%
90%
100%
85%
100%
100%
100%
78%
100%
90%
100%
100%
100%
85%
100%
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KINE 101
245
250
P.E. 695
TEAM 105
111.1
111.2
141.1
141.2
141.3
141.4
171.1
171.2
171.3
1714
VARS 114
140
154
340
Spring ADAP 310
350
351
361
362
DANC 125
126
140
143
205
210
215
220
680CA

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Introduction to Kinesiology
Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng
Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phy:
Independent Study
Advanced Baseball
Basketball |

Basketball Il

Soccer |

Soccer Il

Soccer lll

Soccer IV

Volleyball |

Volleyball Il

Volleyball 1l

Volleyball IV

Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Varsity Women's Volleyball
Adaptive PE. Fitness Profile
Adaptive Functional Fithess
Adapt General Conditioning
Adaptive Strength Training
Balance and Coord Activities
Adaptive Lifelong Wellness
Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet Il
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz
Conditioning for Dance Techni
Ballroom Dance

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
38

18
17

1
43

22

18

60
12
97
20
18
15
32
22
121
92
19

29

22
24

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
33

13
13
1
40
4

17

30

17

56
12
95
19
18
15
31
22
89
67
10

25

16
14

Success Rate
87%

72%

76%

100%

93%

44%

7%
88%
88%
100%
91%
100%
100%
86%
94%
100%
93%
100%
98%
95%
100%
100%
97%
100%
74%
73%
53%
80%
86%
63%
100%
73%
58%

Retention
37

16
13
1
40
4

18

30

17

56
12
95
19
18
15
31
22
110
82
13

28

20
19

Retention Rate
97%

89%

76%

100%

93%

44%

82%
88%
88%
100%
91%
100%
100%
86%
94%
100%
93%
100%
98%
95%
100%
100%
97%
100%
91%
89%
68%
80%
97%
88%
100%
91%
79%
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680CD
FITN 117
118
119
122
123
124
210
235
240
245
251
332
334
672
680CF
680CG
INDV 161
164
166
P.E. 115
116
308
TEAM 115
141
143
180
181
185
680CB
VARS 104
114
140
Spring DANC 125

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Advanced Ballroom Dance
Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Cross Training Boot Camp
Vocabulary of Exercise Physic
Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng
Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P.
Stretching and Flexibility
Yoga

Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Cross Training

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training

Intro to Adaptive Physical Ed
Assisting in Adaptive P.E.
Prevention/Care of Athl. Injur
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer

Advanced Soccer

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Volleyball Training
Expert Basketball

Varsity Baseball

Varsity Basketball

Varsity Men's Golf

Beginning Salsa

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
25

336
110
71
20
17
33
56
19
22
24
26
25
80
4
71
57

~N w o1 0 ©

14
20
30
86
19

24

40
14
13
96

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
17

274
89
58
13
15
21
54
13
16
12
12
24
50

3
64
54

g w A~ N ©

12
18
27
81
16

23

38
14
12
60

Success Rate
68%
82%
81%
82%
65%
88%
64%
96%
68%
73%
50%
46%
96%
63%
75%
90%
95%
89%
88%
80%

100%
71%
86%
90%
90%
94%
84%

100%
96%

100%
95%

100%
92%
63%

Retention
23

289
92
61
14
15
24
54
14
21
18
20
24
66

3
64
54

O W b N

13
20
27
81
16

23

40
14
12
84

Retention Rate
92%
86%
84%
86%
70%
88%
73%
96%
74%
95%
75%
7%
96%
83%
75%
90%
95%
89%
88%
80%

100%
86%
93%

100%
90%
94%
84%

100%
96%

100%

100%

100%
92%
88%
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2011 126

140
143
151
153
156
205
210
215
FITN 112
117
118
119
122
123
124
210
235
245
251
332
334
672
680CG
INDV 161
164
166
P.E. 308
TEAM 111
115
141
143
171
174

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet
Beginning Social Dance
Intermediate Social Dance
Advanced Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp
Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng
Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P.
Stretching and Flexibility
Yoga

Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training
Prevention/Care of Athl. Injur
Beginning Basketball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer
Advanced Soccer
Beginning Volleyball
Inter/adv. Volleyball

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
86

14
8
28
11
10
21
7
3
71
337
157
91
14
35
36
61
28
16
25
22
66

37

12

15
19
20
32
63
28

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
54

7

21
10

16

67
273
143

81

34
26
60
21

10
21
47

34

12

17
19
29
62
24

Success Rate
63%
50%
75%
75%
91%
80%
76%
86%

100%
94%
81%
91%
89%
64%
97%
2%
98%
75%
50%
40%
95%
71%
67%
92%

100%

100%

100%
60%
89%
95%
91%
98%
86%
88%

Retention
76

10

8
26
11
10
17

67
285
143

81

11

34

30

60

23

13

16

21

52

34

12

10
18
19
29
62
27

Retention Rate
88%
71%

100%
93%
100%
100%
81%
86%
100%
94%
85%
91%
89%
79%
97%
83%
98%
82%
81%
64%
95%
79%
67%
92%
100%
100%
100%
67%
95%
95%
91%
98%
96%
100%
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180
181
680CB
680CC
VARS 104
114
Spring DANC 125
140
143
150
151
153
156
205
210
215
FITN 112
117
118
119
122
123
124
210
235
320
332

334
680CG
INDV 161
164
166

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Basketball
Intermediate Vball Training
Varsity Baseball

Varsity Basketball

Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet

Hip Hop

Beginning Social Dance
Intermediate Social Dance
Advanced Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Flexibility and Stretching
Stretching and Flexibility
Yoga

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

5
3
5
23
41
16
103
53
18
7
31
19
8
8
23

40
448
69
43
15
27
29
64
24
40
58
21
68
27
11

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
3

2
5
21
41
16
70
38
13
7
21
16
7
8
19

31
267
49
28

23
22
61
15
40
55
19
56
17
10

Success Rate
60%
67%

100%
91%
100%
100%
68%
2%
72%
100%
68%
84%
88%
100%
83%
83%
100%
78%
60%
71%
65%
60%
85%
76%
95%
63%
100%
95%
90%
82%
63%
91%
100%
100%

Retention
3

2

5
21
41
16
94
48
15

7
21
18

19

38
385
61
37
14
24
26
61
20
40
55
20
60
24
10

Retention Rate
60%
67%

100%
91%
100%
100%
91%
91%
83%
100%
68%
95%
100%
100%
83%
83%
100%
95%
86%
88%
86%
93%
89%
90%
95%
83%
100%
95%
95%
88%
89%
91%
100%
100%
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KINE 101
245
251
672
TEAM 111
115
141
143
171
174
181
680CB
680CC
VARS 104
114
Spring DANC 125
2013 126
140
143
151
205
210
215
FITN 112
117
118
119
122
123
124
210
235
320
332

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Introduction to Kinesiology
Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng
Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P.
Coopertative Ed.: Internship
Beginning Basketball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer
Advanced Soccer
Beginning Volleyball
Inter/adv. Volleyball

Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Basketball
Intermediate Vball Training
Varsity Baseball

Varsity Basketball

Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet
Beginning Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Flexibility and Stretching

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
30

13
16
3
10
23
21
71
19
14
2
10
24
50
20
91
57
19
8
32
15
3
2
30
419
91
51
13
19
33
69
16
31
26

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
26

7

22
16
68
17
12

22
49
18
67
44
13

31
13

25
256
66
35

18
24
64
11
28
23

Success Rate
87%
54%
56%

100%
90%
96%
76%
96%
89%
86%

90%
92%
98%
90%
74%
7%
68%
63%
97%
87%
100%
100%
83%
61%
73%
69%
54%
95%
73%
93%
69%
90%
88%

Retention
27

10
11

22
18
68
17
12

22
49
19
83
55
16

32
14

28
344
86
48
10
18
28
64
16
29
23

Retention Rate
90%
7%
69%

100%
90%
96%
86%
96%
89%
86%

90%
92%
98%
95%
91%
96%
84%
75%
100%
93%
100%
100%
93%
82%
95%
94%
7%
95%
85%
93%
100%
94%
88%
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Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

Flexibility and Stretching 53 50 94% 50 94%

334 Yoga 65 52 80% 57 88%

680CG Total Fitness Circuit Training 13 10 77% 10 7%

INDV 161 Beginning Golf 11 11 100% 11 100%
164 Intermediate/Advanced Golf 4 3 75% 3 75%

166 Expert Golf Training 2 2 100% 2 100%

KINE 101 Introduction to Kinesiology 43 39 91% 39 91%
251 Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P. 17 8 47% 11 65%

672 Coopertative Ed.: Internship 1 1 100% 1 100%

P.E. 695 Independent Study 4 3 75% 3 75%
TEAM 111 Beginning Basketball 21 20 95% 20 95%
115 Advanced Basketball 18 17 94% 17 94%

141 Beginning Soccer 25 21 84% 21 84%

143 Advanced Soccer 57 54 95% 54 95%

148 Indoor Soccer 27 23 85% 24 89%

171 Beginning Volleyball 23 18 78% 18 78%

174 Inter/adv. Volleyball 25 24 96% 24 96%

180 IntYAdv Competition Volleyball 2 2 100% 2 100%

181 Adv. Competition Volleyball 3 3 100% 3 100%

680CB Expert Basketball 19 18 95% 18 95%

VARS 104 Varsity Baseball 40 40 100% 40 100%
114 Varsity Basketball 19 18 95% 18 95%

Spring DANC 1211 Modern Dance | 15 12 80% 12 80%
2014 121.2 Modern Dance Il 2 1 50% 2 100%
121.3 Modern Dance llI 2 2 100% 2 100%

121.4 Modern Dance IV 2 1 50% 1 50%

125.1 Salsa | 77 56 73% 64 83%

125.2 Salsalll 44 29 66% 32 73%

125.3 Salsa lll 13 10 7% 10 77%

125.4 Salsa IV 6 4 67% 6 100%

140.1 Ballet | 19 9 47% 14 74%

140.2 Ballet I 4 3 75% 3 75%

140.3 Ballet llI 3 3 100% 3 100%

FITN 112 Cross Training 18 15 83% 15 83%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 22



117
118
119
122
128
210
235
304.1
304.2
3341
334.2
335.1
335.2
3354
INDV 2511
2512
2514
KINE 101
251
308
672
TEAM 1111
111.2
111.3
111.4
1411
141.2
141.3
141.4
148
1711
171.2
171.3
171.4

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Get on the Ball Exercising
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Yoga |

Yoga ll

Pilates |

Pilates Il

Pilates IV

Tennis |

Tennis |l

Tennis IV

Introduction to Kinesiology
Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P.
Intro Fitness Related Injuries
Coopertative Ed.: Internship
Basketball |

Basketball Il

Basketball 11l

Basketball IV

Soccer |

Soccer I

Soccer lll

Soccer IV

Indoor Soccer

Volleyball |

Volleyball Il

Volleyball 1l

Volleyball IV

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
285

150
35
21
14
71
19
73

7
65
9
32

13

46
16
16

14

60
11

11
27
24

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
181

116
32
9
14
68
11
51
3
47
8
25
3

11
8

35
13
11

6
14

53

10
26
21

Success Rate
64%
7%
91%
43%

100%
96%
58%
70%
43%
72%
89%
78%
60%

85%
89%

76%
81%
69%
86%
100%
100%
100%
100%
88%
73%
100%
91%
96%
88%
86%

50%

Retention
237

132
32
13
14
68
12
64

4
52
8
29
4
1
11
8

37
14
13
6
14
5

53

10
26
21

Retention Rate
83%
88%
91%
62%

100%
96%
63%
88%
57%
80%
89%
91%
80%

100%
85%
89%

80%
88%
81%
86%
100%
100%
100%
100%
88%
73%
100%
91%
96%
88%
86%

50%
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185
186
VARS 104
114
Summer DANC 125
2009 350
FITN 117
118
119
124
153
334
680CC
680CG
TEAM 115
180
181
680CC
Summer DANC 125
2010 350
FITN 117
118
119
124
153
334
672
680CG
TEAM 115
680CB
Summer DANC 125
2011 FITN 112
117
118

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Expert Volleyball Training
Basketball: Ind. Skill Develop
Varsity Baseball

Varsity Basketball

Begining Salsa

Dance Aerobics

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Pilates Training

Soccer Conditioning

Yoga

Body Sculpting

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Advanced Basketball

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Intermediate Vball Training
Begining Salsa

Dance Aerobics

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Pilates Training

Soccer Conditioning

Yoga

Cooperative Educ.: Internship
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Advanced Basketball

Expert Basketball

Begining Salsa

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
10

17
38
15
68
25
123
50
30
22
36
29
29
31
22
5
2
28
81
28
103
84
36
24
35
33
4
38
16
8
66
21
116
88

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
9

17
37
15
47
19
96
38
25
22
36
20
25
29
20

4

2
28
67
24
70
56
24
18
35
21

2
33
16

8
55
17
97
70

Success Rate
90%
100%
97%
100%
69%
76%
78%
76%
83%
100%
100%
69%
86%
94%
91%
80%
100%
100%
83%
86%
68%
67%
67%
75%
100%
64%
50%
87%
100%
100%
83%
81%
84%
80%

Retention
9

17
37
15
66
24
115
48
30
22
36
29
28
29
20

28
78
26
84
72
33
22
35
32

35
16

62
21
111
83

Retention Rate
90%

100%
97%
100%
97%
96%
93%
96%
100%
100%
100%
100%
97%
94%
91%
80%
100%
100%
96%
93%
82%
86%
92%
92%
100%
97%
50%
92%
100%
100%
94%
100%
96%
94%
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119
123
124
153
334
672
680CG
TEAM 115
680CB
Summer DANC 125
2012 FITN 112
117
118
119
123
153
154
334
672
680CG
TEAM 115
680CB
Summer DANC 125
FITN 112
117
118
119
123
153
154
334
680CG
KINE 101

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Intermediate Fitness Center
Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Soccer Conditioning

Yoga

Cooperative Educ.: Internship
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Advanced Basketball

Expert Basketball

Begining Salsa

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Cardio Pump Fitness

Soccer Conditioning
Volleyball Conditioning

Yoga

Cooperative Educ.: Internship
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Advanced Basketball

Expert Basketball

Begining Salsa

Intermediate Salsa

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Cardio Pump Fitness

Soccer Conditioning
Volleyball Conditioning

Yoga

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Introduction to Kinesiology

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
49

25
18
48
36
2
25
18
5
72
20
153
32
21
27
30
5
30
1
16
18
14
56
32
13
146
28
21
21
30
5
45
15
28

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
37

23
16
43
22
2
19
17
5
59
18
104
24
14
25
29
3
21
1
12
14
13
40
26
9
96
20
16
20
28
5
37
8
20

Success Rate
76%
92%
89%
90%
61%

100%
76%
94%

100%
82%
90%
68%
75%
67%
93%
97%
60%
70%

100%
75%
78%
93%
71%
81%
69%
66%
71%
76%
95%
93%

100%
82%
53%
71%

Retention
48

24
16
43
27
2
23
17
5
64
18
127
31
19
26
29
4
27
1
14
14
13
48
29
12
125
25
19
20
29
5
42
9
26

Retention Rate
98%
96%
89%
90%
75%

100%
92%
94%

100%
89%
90%
83%
97%
90%
96%
97%
80%
90%

100%
88%
78%
93%
86%
91%
92%
86%
89%
90%
95%
97%

100%
93%
60%
93%
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Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

672 Cooperative Educ: Internship 1 1 100% 1 100%

P.E. 695 Independent Study 3 3 100% 3 100%
TEAM 115 Advanced Basketball 10 9 90% 9 90%
680CB Expert Basketball 10 10 100% 10 100%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 26



